Community • Education • Arts Callout for themed images, writings, & music for online Arts Showcase exhibit opportunities!

Community • **Education** • **Arts** is excited to offer online *Arts Showcase* exhibit opportunities on our <u>website</u>. Each Arts Showcase exhibit last two or three months. We want YOUR original artwork (all mediums), writings (all genres), and songs/instrumentals (videos or MP3s) for our online *Arts Showcase* and contests!

Upcoming callout deadlines are:

WINTER & HOLIDAYS: November 9, 2019. WHAT'S LOVE GOT TO DO WITH IT: January 9, 2020. SPRING FANCIES: April 9, 2020. SUMMER'S SIZZLE: June 9, 2020. CH-CH-CHANGES: August 9, 2020. FALL & HALLOWEEN: October 9, 2020 WINTER & HOLIDAYS: November 9, 2020.

EMAIL this form and your submission files to <u>info@cearts.org</u> **Specifics:**

- **1.** Deadlines are midnight on dates above.
- 2. All submissions must be your *original* work.
- **3.** Limit of five submissions of any kind *per* person/group.
- **4.** CEArts retains the right to display your work on our website/social media indefinitely. You retain all other copyright(s) to your work.
- 5. We do accept previously published materials as long as you retain the copyright.
- 6. Email your hi-res JPGs, Word doc/docx, and music videos/MP3s to: info@cearts.org
- **7.** All image files **MUST** be titled: YourName_ArtworkTitle.jpg
- 8. All Word files MUST be titled: YourName_PieceTitle.doc or docx
- 9. All video & music files MUST be titled: YourName_SongTitle.mp3 or mp4
- **10.** Include the following information in your email with your submission(s):

Name (required):

Email Address (required):

Website (optional):

Hometown/State/Country (requested):

11.No exceptions to all specifics 😊

There is a *Youth Arts* **section** for our online opportunities. Parental permission and signature on this document **is required** for submissions from people under 18 years of age.

Return This Signed Form with your submission files to info@cearts.org

Artist Signature:

Date:

Parental Signature (if artist is under 18):

Community • *Education* • *Arts, Inc.* (CEArts) is a nonprofit 501(c)(3) Arts organization based in Noblesville IN with a global reach. For more information, visit our website at <u>https://cearts.org/</u>